CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, September 23 - Sunday, October 2, 2022
Candle Lighting Time - 6:32 PM on September 23
Parashat Nitzavim 5782
Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 29:9-30:20

Haftarah: Isaiah 61:10-63:9
Friday, September 23, 2022 at 7:00 PM
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In-Person Shabba
Kiddush sponsored by Sunny Buchman in honor of the anniversary of Judy Korot and Sunny Buchman's Bat
Mitzvah, as well as the 18 women who became B'nai Mitzvot 21 years ago

Sunday, September 25, 2022 at 5:30 PM
Erev Rosh Hashanah

In-Person and Zoom Service

Join Zoom Meeting: Click Here

Monday, September 26, 2022
First Day Rosh Hashanah

9:00 AM: Shacharit

12:00 PM: Outdoor Shofar Blowing
4:30 PM: Tashlich at Crandall Park

Tuesday, September 27, 2022
Second Day Rosh Hashanah

9:00 AM: Shacharit

12:00 PM: Outdoor Shofar Blowing

Saturday, October 1, 2022 at 9:30 AM
In-Person Shabbat Shuvah Service
Kiddush sponsorship available

Sunday, October 2, 2022 at 9:15 AM
Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El

YAHRZEIT LISTS
September 18 - September 24 (ELUL 22 - ELUL 28)

iR

t Svice with Micah Friedman

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Corrine Bein Sunday 09/18/2022 Elul 22,5782
James Fram Sunday 09/18/2022 Elul 22, 5782
Tabitha Fram Sunday 09/18/2022 Elul 22,5782

Joseph Gersten Sunday 09/18/2022 Elul 22, 5782


https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.29.9-30.20?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.61.10-63.9?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2990630061

Joseph Silverman
Selma Stern

Minnie Kirschenbaum
Arthur Grunberger
Rose Blomberg
Harry Rothstein
Shirley Rothstein
Celia Friedman

Elias Cohen LaRock
Fannie Meltzer
Steven Scolnik
Gordon Welch

Carol Yanklowitz Aronson
Sheldon Binns

Sarah Bobbin
Howard Hafter
Herman Lazarus

Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

September 25 - October 1 (ELUL 29 - TISHRET 6)

Name
Isidore Krull
Belle Searleman
Ruth Gersten
Shirley Klein
David Yunich
Meyer Berkowitz
Ruth Dubner
Roselyn Seaman
Ida Sitkoff
Lillian Swirsky
Barry Scolnik
Benny Smith
Anna Mark
Solomon Wachtel
Anne Eddleton
Yetta Green
Florence Yanklowitz Greene
Samuel Lavine
Arnold Slawsby

09/18/2022
09/18/2022
09/19/2022
09/20/2022
09/21/2022
09/21/2022
09/21/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

09/25/2022
09/25/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
10/01/2022

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

Elul 22,5782
Elul 22,5782
Elul 23,5782
Elul 24,5782
Elul 25,5782
Elul 25,5782
Elul 25,5782
Elul 26, 5782
Elul 26,5782
Elul 26, 5782
Elul 26,5782
Elul 26, 5782
Elul 27,5782
Elul 27,5782
Elul 27,5782
Elul 27,5782
Elul 27,5782

Jewish
Elul 29, 5782
Elul 29, 5782
Tishrei 2, 5783
Tishrei 2, 5783
Tishrei 2, 5783
Tishrei 3, 5783
Tishrei 3, 5783
Tishrei 3, 5783
Tishrei 3, 5783
Tishrei 3, 5783
Tishrei 4, 5783
Tishrei 4, 5783
Tishrei 5, 5783
Tishrei 5, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783
Tishrei 6, 5783



