CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Friday, September 23 - Sunday, October 2, 2022 Candle Lighting Time - 6:32 PM on September 23

Parashat Nitzavim 5782

Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 29:9-30:20

Haftarah: <u>Isaiah 61:10-63:9</u>

Friday, September 23, 2022 at 7:00 PM



Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman

<u>Saturday, September 24, 2022 at 9:30 AM</u>



In-Person Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman

Kiddush sponsored by Sunny Buchman in honor of the anniversary of Judy Korot and Sunny Buchman's Bat Mitzvah, as well as the 18 women who became B'nai Mitzvot 21 years ago

Sunday, September 25, 2022 at 5:30 PM

Erev Rosh Hashanah

In-Person and Zoom Service
Join Zoom Meeting: <u>Click Here</u>

Monday, September 26, 2022

First Day Rosh Hashanah 9:00 AM: Shacharit

12:00 PM: Outdoor Shofar Blowing 4:30 PM: Tashlich at Crandall Park

Tuesday, September 27, 2022

Second Day Rosh Hashanah

9:00 AM: Shacharit

12:00 PM: Outdoor Shofar Blowing

Saturday, October 1, 2022 at 9:30 AM

In-Person Shabbat Shuvah Service Kiddush sponsorship available

Sunday, October 2, 2022 at 9:15 AM

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El

YAHRZEIT LISTS

September 18 - September 24 (ELUL 22 - ELUL 28)

Name	Obse	Observed on (civil)	
Corrine Bein	Sunday	09/18/2022	Elul 22, 5782
James Fram	Sunday	09/18/2022	Elul 22, 5782
Tabitha Fram	Sunday	09/18/2022	Elul 22, 5782
Joseph Gersten	Sunday	09/18/2022	Elul 22, 5782

Joseph Silverman	Sunday	09/18/2022	Elul 22, 5782
Selma Stern	Sunday	09/18/2022	Elul 22, 5782
Minnie Kirschenbaum	Monday	09/19/2022	Elul 23, 5782
Arthur Grunberger	Tuesday	09/20/2022	Elul 24, 5782
Rose Blomberg	Wednesday	09/21/2022	Elul 25, 5782
Harry Rothstein	Wednesday	09/21/2022	Elul 25, 5782
Shirley Rothstein	Wednesday	09/21/2022	Elul 25, 5782
Celia Friedman	Friday	09/22/2022	Elul 26, 5782
Elias Cohen LaRock	Friday	09/22/2022	Elul 26, 5782
Fannie Meltzer	Friday	09/22/2022	Elul 26, 5782
Steven Scolnik	Friday	09/22/2022	Elul 26, 5782
Gordon Welch	Friday	09/22/2022	Elul 26, 5782
Carol Yanklowitz Aronson	Saturday	09/23/2022	Elul 27, 5782
Sheldon Binns	Saturday	09/23/2022	Elul 27, 5782
Sarah Bobbin	Saturday	09/23/2022	Elul 27, 5782
Howard Hafter	Saturday	09/23/2022	Elul 27, 5782
Herman Lazarus	Saturday	09/23/2022	Elul 27, 5782

<u>September 25 - October 1 (ELUL 29 - TISHREI 6)</u>

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Isidore Krull	Sunday	09/25/2022	Elul 29, 5782
Belle Searleman	Sunday	09/25/2022	Elul 29, 5782
Ruth Gersten	Tuesday	09/27/2022	Tishrei 2, 5783
Shirley Klein	Tuesday	09/27/2022	Tishrei 2, 5783
David Yunich	Tuesday	09/27/2022	Tishrei 2, 5783
Meyer Berkowitz	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Ruth Dubner	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Roselyn Seaman	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Ida Sitkoff	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Lillian Swirsky	Wednesday	09/28/2022	Tishrei 3, 5783
Barry Scolnik	Thursday	09/29/2022	Tishrei 4, 5783
Benny Smith	Thursday	09/29/2022	Tishrei 4, 5783
Anna Mark	Friday	09/30/2022	Tishrei 5, 5783
Solomon Wachtel	Friday	09/30/2022	Tishrei 5, 5783
Anne Eddleton	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Yetta Green	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Florence Yanklowitz Greene	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Samuel Lavine	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783
Arnold Slawsby	Saturday	10/01/2022	Tishrei 6, 5783